## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

# Exchange of Reserve for Other Land–Clearview Reserve

Under section 15(1) of the Reserves Act 1977, the Palmerston North City Council, under delegated authority from the Minister of Conservation, authorises the exchange of part of the reserve described in the First Schedule for the land described in the Second Schedule, and further specifies that the land in the Second Schedule be held as Recreation Reserve for the purposes specified in section 17 of the Reserves Act 1977.

#### Wellington Land District–Palmerston North

#### **First Schedule**

Area ha		Description
	0.1347	Lot 53 DP 614990 (Part Record of Title WN37C/797)

### Second Schedule

Area ha		Description
	0.2082	Lot 50 DP 614990 (Part Record of Title 986090)

Dated at Palmerston North this 20th day of March 2025.

KATHY DEVER-TOD, Manager Parks and Reserves, Palmerston North City Council.

2025-ln1596

21-03-2025 11:35